Sunlight Financial PO BOX 91910 Sioux Falls, SD 57109-1910



MURUGESHRAM RANADEV 555 BOTTLEBRUSH LOOP SANFORD, FL 32771 February 19, 2023

Hello MURUGESHRAM RANADEV,

Below is your loan payoff information you requested. This payoff amount is valid through 02/19/2023.

Loan #	Interest Amount	Principal Amount	Per Diem	Payoff Amount
177256	\$32.82	\$17,867.02	\$0.73	\$17,899.84
Payoff Total:				\$17,899.84

If you are unable to pay your loan(s) off by the date listed above, you will need to add the Per Diem amount to the Payoff Total listed for each additional day after the valid through date noted above. This amount is based on the conditions of the loan(s) at the time the request was made. If there are changes to payments posted to the loan(s), or to your interest rate between the time of your request and the payoff date, the payoff amount would change.

You can complete your payoff through your online account at loans.sunlightfinancial.com, by phone at (877) 536-0661, our agents are available Monday through Friday, 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. Central Time, or by mail to Sunlight Financial, PO BOX 679220, Dallas, TX 75267-9220. Please consider mailing times when calculating daily interest to pay the account in full.

You will receive a letter notifying you of the paid in full status within 14 days of the payment being received.

If you have any questions regarding this communication, please contact us.

Thank you,

The Sunlight Financial Customer Service Team

Privacy and Security Notice

Sunlight Financial shares borrower and co-signer personal information to conduct everyday business, for example, process your transactions, maintain your account(s), and report to credit bureaus. We do not share your information for marketing purposes. To protect your personal information from unauthorized access and use, we use security measures that comply with federal law. These measures include verification of your identity, computer safeguards and secured files and buildings.